
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Name of the Organization :-  Vatsalya srijan youth organization C.G. 

2. Registered Address :- 
 

Village – Parewadih, Post – Sambalpur, 

   
Tahsil & Dist – Dhamtari (C.G.) 

3. Address for Correspondence :- 
 

Village – Parewadih, Post – Sambalpur, 

   
Tahsil & District – Dhamtari (C.G.) 

4. Established  in :-  06/11/2020 

5. Email :-  vatsalyasrijanyouthorg@gmail.com 

6. Legal Status :- 
 

REGD. UNDER ACT 1973 (ARTICLE 10 & 13) 

7. Registration No. :- 
 

122202079884 

8. PAN :- 
 

AAGAV3968F 

9. 12 A (FORM NO. 10AC) :- 
 

AAGAV3968FF20231 

10. 80 G (FORM NO. 10AC) :- 
 

AAGAV3968FF20231 

11. NGO Darpan Unique Id :- 
 

CG/2022/0332505 

12. MSME Registration No. :- 
 

UDYAM-CG-04-0006277 

13. Account Details :- 
 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, DHAMTARI 

   AC/N.- 5347704042 

   IFS Code - CBIN0280805 

14. Focused Area :-  All Districts of Chhattisgarh 

15. Contact Person :-  YASHPAL SAHU (PRESIDENT) 
Cell - +91 7987209547 

Cell - +91 7440602366 
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VISION STATEMENT 

Vatsalya Srijan Youth Organization Chhattisgarh envisions a just, inclusive, and sustainable society 

where every individual enjoys equal opportunities, human dignity, and fundamental rights, regardless 

of their social, economic, cultural, or regional background. 

Our goal is to actively contribute to the comprehensive social and economic development of all 

communities we serve. We aspire to be a dynamic and responsive organization that consistently 

adapts to evolving social realities through the generation, application, and sharing of knowledge. 

We are committed to promoting equality, protecting human rights, and upholding the principles of 

social justice. Through community participation, empowerment of the underprivileged, and 

sustainable practices, we aim to foster a society that values compassion, collaboration, and collective 

progress. By empowering youth, women, and rural populations, we strive to create long-lasting, 

positive change that enhances the well-being and resilience of every individual and community. 

 

 

MISSION STATEMENT 

 “Seva Parmo Dharma” – Service is the Highest Duty 

Our mission is to create equitable, inclusive, and sustainable human settlements where every 

individual — especially the poor, marginalized, and vulnerable — has equal access to the basic 

necessities of life, regardless of their economic, social, or cultural background. 

We are committed to ensuring that all residents, particularly those living in underserved rural and 

urban communities, have access to: 

 Quality healthcare services, 

 Inclusive and accessible education, 

 Essential infrastructure such as clean drinking water, sanitation, housing, and energy, 

 And sustainable livelihood opportunities that promote self-reliance and dignity. 

We strive to build communities that are socially just, environmentally resilient, and economically 

vibrant, by promoting citizen participation, empowering local leadership, and strengthening 

grassroots institutions. 

Through our efforts, we aim to foster a development model where no one is left behind, and where 

the principles of equality, dignity, and opportunity for all guide every initiative we undertake. 

 



  
 

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES 

 To undertake charitable activities by providing healthcare, education, sanitation, and 

livelihood support to the underprivileged—particularly Scheduled Castes, landless 

individuals, and the unemployed—and to construct community halls and facilities for the 

welfare of the organization. 

 To establish and organize health, economic, and technical institutions, along with women 

empowerment and adult literacy programs, aimed at uplifting communities through socio-

economic and cultural transformation, especially by educating women and children. 

 To work toward the holistic development of mentally challenged and physically disabled 

individuals, without any discrimination on the basis of caste, creed, religion, or race. 

 

 
CORE VALUES AND GUIDING  PRINCIPLES 

   Vatsalya Srijan Youth Organization Chhattisgarh upholds the following values to be practiced at 

both  individual and organizational levels: 

1. Honesty and Integrity 

– Commitment to truthfulness, ethical conduct, and moral responsibility in all actions. 

2. Transparency and Accountability 

– Promoting openness in decision-making and taking full responsibility for actions and 

outcomes. 

3. Mutual Respect and Inclusion 

– Respecting all individuals regardless of their background, and embracing diversity in 

thought, culture, and identity. 

4. Creativity and Innovation 

– Encouraging new ideas, creative thinking, and innovative approaches to solve community 

challenges. 

5. Gender Sensitivity and Equality 

– Promoting respect, dignity, and equal opportunities for all genders in every sphere of life. 

6. Cost Efficiency and Sustainability 

– Ensuring optimal use of resources while maintaining quality and long-term impact. 



  
 

7. Active Participation and Empowerment 

– Engaging communities in decision-making, planning, and implementation of development 

initiatives. 

8. Solidarity and Social Unity 

– Fostering a sense of togetherness and support for collective welfare and inclusive progress. 

9. Utilization of Local Resources 

– Recognizing and mobilizing local human talent, knowledge, and materials for self-reliant 

development. 

10. Encouragement of Innovation 

– Supporting bold, practical, and locally relevant solutions to address community needs. 

11. Embracing Challenges Positively 

– Welcoming new challenges as opportunities for growth, learning, and transformation. 

12. Belief in the Potential of the Rural Poor 

– Trusting the capacity of marginalized rural populations to lead and shape their own 

development. 

13. Commitment to Equality and Social Justice 

– Ensuring equal opportunities for all, regardless of caste, class, age, gender, ethnicity, or 

religion. 

14. Support for Freedom and Human Rights 

– Upholding the right of every individual to freely express, move, and make life choices with 

dignity. 

15. Promotion of Social Harmony 

– Working toward a society free from communal bias, discrimination, and social division. 

 



  
 

CORE ISSUE OF INTEREST 

 Youth Development 

Promoting holistic growth and empowerment opportunities for young individuals to become 

responsible, skilled, and active citizens. 

 Self-Reliance and Livelihood Opportunities 

Encouraging self-dependence through skill development, entrepreneurship, and employment 

generation programs. 

 Women Empowerment 

Advancing gender equality through education, leadership training, and socio-economic 

empowerment of women. 

 Education for Underprivileged Children 

Ensuring access to quality education for children who are deprived of learning opportunities due 

to poverty or social marginalization. 

 Support for Street Children and Protection of Child Rights 

Rehabilitating street children and safeguarding their rights through awareness, shelter, and 

education initiatives. 

 Rights of Persons with Disabilities (PWDs) 

Advocating for the dignity, inclusion, and rights of individuals with disabilities in all spheres of 

life. 

 Combating Discrimination and Exploitation of Vulnerable Communities 

Addressing the marginalization of tribal populations, the homeless, and other vulnerable groups 

by promoting social justice and equal rights. 

 

 
OUR FOCUS AREA FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

 Empowerment of Rural Youth and Women 

o Providing skill development, vocational training, and entrepreneurship support for youth 

and women. 

o Encouraging active participation in decision-making processes at the community level. 

o Promoting financial literacy and access to government welfare schemes. 

 Adolescent Reproductive Health and Rights 

o Creating awareness about menstrual hygiene, safe sexual practices, and bodily autonomy. 



  
 

o Organizing health camps, counseling sessions, and workshops for adolescent boys and 

girls. 

o Ensuring access to reproductive healthcare and promoting gender-sensitive education. 

 Non-Formal and Adult Education 

o Offering literacy programs for adults who missed formal schooling opportunities. 

o Conducting evening and weekend classes tailored to working individuals. 

o Integrating life skills, legal rights, and financial literacy into adult education modules. 

 Integrated Support for Street and Working Children 

o Identifying and rehabilitating street and working children through education, healthcare, 

and shelter support. 

o Collaborating with child protection services to ensure safety and rights of vulnerable 

children. 

o Providing skill-building and creative learning opportunities to help reintegrate them into 

mainstream society. 

 Health Awareness and Disease Prevention 

o Running awareness campaigns on Diabetes, Tuberculosis, HIV/AIDS, and other STDs. 

o Organizing free health check-up camps and medical aid in underserved rural areas. 

o Promoting preventive healthcare practices and timely treatment-seeking behavior. 

 Sustainable Environmental Development and Community Sanitation 

o Promoting water conservation, afforestation, and eco-friendly agricultural practices. 

o Supporting the construction of toilets and sanitation infrastructure in rural households. 

o Educating communities on waste segregation, hygiene, and the importance of clean 

surroundings. 

 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELEFARE ACTIVITIES 

 Medical Camps in Rural and Underserved Areas 

o Organizing free medical check-up camps with qualified doctors and health professionals. 

o Providing basic diagnosis, treatment, and distribution of essential medicines. 

o Referring serious cases to hospitals or health centers for advanced care. 

 Health Awareness Programs 

o Conducting workshops and outreach events on preventive healthcare, hygiene, and 

nutrition. 

o Promoting awareness about lifestyle diseases and mental well-being. 



  
 

o Engaging local communities through interactive sessions and awareness materials. 

 Sanitation and Hygiene Promotion 

o Promoting use of toilets, handwashing, menstrual hygiene, and clean surroundings. 

o Organizing cleanliness drives and hygiene education sessions in villages. 

o Involving community volunteers to spread messages of healthy living. 

 Safe Drinking Water Initiatives 

o Facilitating access to clean drinking water through filters, purification systems, and 

education. 

o Educating villagers on the prevention of waterborne diseases. 

o Supporting construction and maintenance of community water sources. 

 Maternal and Child Health Support 

o Providing antenatal care, nutrition guidance, and vaccination support to mothers and 

children. 

o Educating women on breastfeeding, child care, and hygiene practices. 

o Organizing nutrition camps and health screenings for children. 

 Reproductive Health and Capacity Building for CBOs 

o Training community-based organizations (CBOs) on reproductive health and family 

planning. 

o Strengthening local leadership to address gender-sensitive health and wellness issues. 

o Disseminating IEC (Information, Education, Communication) materials for grassroots 

outreach. 

 Old Age Home Visit and Support Programs 

o Conducting regular visits to old age homes to offer medical, emotional, and social 

support. 

o Organizing interactive and recreational activities for the elderly. 

o Distributing necessary items such as medicines, clothing, and hygiene kits. 

    

 

 

 



  
 

   Parivar Sammelan and Family Enlightenment Programs 

 Traditional Games and Cultural Activities 

o Organizing indigenous games that promote team spirit and physical well-being. 

o Encouraging youth and families to engage in healthy, traditional recreational activities. 

 Music, Drama, and Moral Values-Based Performances 

o Presenting folk songs, skits, and plays with messages on ethics, unity, and cultural values. 

o Showcasing themes of social harmony, ideal family behavior, and moral education. 

 Quiz Competitions and Group Discussions 

o Conducting quizzes on health, family values, culture, and general awareness. 

o Hosting group discussions on topics like "What Makes an Ideal Family?" and "Vision 

of an Ideal Home." 

 Community Feast and Social Bonding Activities 

o Organizing collective meals to foster community harmony and mutual respect. 

o Creating spaces for cross-generational dialogue and shared experiences. 

 Book Distribution and Educational Support 

o Distributing books on moral stories, family health, and educational development. 

o Encouraging reading habits and value-based learning among children and youth. 

 Samuhik Aarti and Bhakti sangeet (Bhajan Sessions) 

o Conducting group prayers and bhajan sessions to strengthen spiritual and emotional unity 

in families. 

o Promoting Indian cultural and spiritual traditions through collective worship and 

reflection.. 



  
 

Major activities being undertaken by the organization’s 
 

1. Mitanin Day Celebration 

o Cost: ₹15,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

2. Mitanin Felicitation Ceremony 

o Cost: ₹14,570 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

3. Blood Donation Camp 

o Cost: ₹16,000 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

4. Plantation Camp 

o Cost: ₹19,800 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

5. Awareness Camp 

o Cost: ₹14,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

6. Street Play 

o Cost: ₹22,000 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

7. Mashal Rally 

o Cost: ₹18,500 



  
 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

8. Happiness Day Celebration 

o Cost: ₹20,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2020–2021 

o Status: Completed 

9. Kabir Satsang & Cleanliness Programme 

o Cost: ₹25,800 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

10. Corona Awareness Programme 

o Cost: ₹36,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

11. World Environment Day Celebration 

o Cost: ₹35,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

12. International Yoga Day Celebration 

o Cost: ₹29,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

13. Tree Plantation Drive 

o Cost: ₹28,450 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

14. Farmer Awareness Programme 



  
 

o Cost: ₹29,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

15. Teacher Felicitation Ceremony 

o Cost: ₹31,050 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

16. Kabaddi Competition 

o Cost: ₹27,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2021–2022 

o Status: Completed 

17. Swami Vivekananda Jayanti Celebration 

o Cost: ₹30,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 

18. Swami Vivekananda Felicitation Ceremony 

o Cost: ₹37,000 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 

19. Cultural Programme & Felicitation Ceremony 

o Cost: ₹36,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 

20. Plantation Awareness Programme 

o Cost: ₹32,000 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 



  
 

21. ALVA Foundation Programme 

o Cost: ₹31,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 

22. Farmer Awareness Programme 

o Cost: ₹33,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 

23. Teacher Felicitation Ceremony 

o Cost: ₹33,000 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 

24. Other Felicitation Ceremonies 

o Cost: ₹31,500 

o Funding Agency: Membership & Donation 

o Duration: 2022–2023 

o Status: Completed 

25. Swami Vivekananda Youth Encouragement Scheme 

A Cultural Program and Felicitation Ceremony was organized. 

Fund Received: ₹1,00,000 

Supported by: District Panchayat and Janpad Panchayat, Dhamtari 

26. Hareli Festival Program 

Fund Received: ₹50,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 

27. Teeja Festival Program 

Fund Received: ₹25,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 

28. Sant Ravidas Jayanti Program 

Fund Received: ₹15,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 



  
 

29. Hareli Festival 

Fund Received: ₹25,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 

30. Teeja Festival 

Fund Received: ₹25,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 

31. Veer Narayan Singh Jayanti Celebration 

Fund Received: ₹25,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 

32. Sant Guru Ghasidas Baba Jayanti Celebration 

Fund Received: ₹25,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 

33. Kabir Satsang Program, Community Feast, Awareness Rally on Deaddiction 

Expenses: ₹30,000 

Contribution Source: Membership Contributions 

34. Youth Festival Program 

Expenses: ₹57,000 

Funded by: Donations from Businessmen and Social Workers 

35. Cultural Program and Felicitation Ceremony 

Expenses: ₹65,000 

Supported by: Nehru Yuva Kendra Dhamtari and NGO Contributions 

36. Kabaddi Competition 

Organized by: Suprabhat Yuva Sangathan 

Guided by: Vatsalya Srijan Youth Organization 

Fund Raised: ₹1,40,000 

Source: Community Funding 

37. Janmashtami Mahotsav & Dahi Handi Cultural Program 

Fund Received: ₹25,000 

Sanctioned by: Department of Culture, Government of Chhattisgarh 

38. Teachers’ Day Felicitation Program 

Expenses: ₹12,000 

Organized by: Swami Vivekananda Samiti, Semra B in collaboration with NGO 



  
 

39. Sanitary Pad Distribution & Menstrual Cycle Awareness Program 

Expenses: ₹10,000 

Source: Self NGO Contribution 

40. Akhara Sammelan 

Organized by: Shri Bajrang Akhada Samiti, Semra B 

In collaboration with: NGO 

Expenses: ₹55,000 

Source: Donations from Villagers and Members 

41. Viksit Bharat Program 

Organized by: Gram Panchayat Parewadih, Janpad Panchayat Dhamtari, and NGO 

Purpose: Tiffin distribution for needy laborers 

Expenses: ₹50,000 

Source: Self NGO Contribution 

42. International Women's Day Celebration 

Organized in Raipur by: Shree Hema Education and NGO 

Purpose: Felicitation Ceremony 

Fund Raised: ₹15,000 

Source: Community Contribution 

43. Mega Blood Donation Camp 

Organized by: Manas Seva Blood Bank and NGO 

Expenses: ₹33,000 

Source: Membership and Donations 

44. Free Health Check-Up Camp 

Conducted by: Health Department and NGO 

Expenses: ₹18,000 

Source: Self NGO Contribution 

45. Women Empowerment and Capacity Building Program 

Fund Received: ₹3,00,000 

Supported by: Alva Foundation, New Delhi 

46. Free Sewing Machine Training & Employment Generation Program 

Coverage: Dhamtari and Balod Districts 

Fund Received: ₹7,00,000 

Supported by: Alva Foundation, New Delhi 



  
 

47. Farmer Awareness Program on Organic Farming 

Expenses: ₹12,000 

Source: Self NGO Contribution 

48. Tribal Development Survey – Gariyaband District 

Expenses: ₹25,000 

Source: Self NGO Contribution 

 
CORE OBJECTIVES 

1. Empower youth through education, skills, and civic engagement. 

2. Promote health and hygiene via camps and awareness drives. 

3. Preserve folk culture and support traditional local arts. 

4. Raise awareness on gender equality, de-addiction, and social harmony. 

5. Encourage volunteerism for social and environmental causes. 

6. Strengthen rural communities through training and opportunities. 

 

KEY FOCUS AREAS FOCUS AREA DESCRIPTION 

 Youth Development Training, leadership camps, motivation sessions, and 
engagement in community development. 

 Health & Hygiene Awareness on sanitation, COVID-19, mental health, and 
access to health services. 

 Education Guidance programs, school support, career counseling, and digital 
literacy. 

 Culture & Heritage Showcasing folk dance, tribal art, and organizing cultural 
heritage festivals. 

 Environment Tree plantations, clean-up drives, plastic-free campaigns, and eco-
awareness. 

 Social Welfare Food distribution, blood donation, women’s empowerment, and 
village development. 

 
DETAILED ORGANIZATIONAL GOALS 

1. To organize public awareness programs on issues of national importance. 

2. To provide services across various sectors for the welfare of society. 

3. To conduct programs related to the Digital India initiative. 

4. To promote general knowledge and awareness among the public. 

5. To operate educational institutions and promote education by organizing science 



  
 

camps and knowledge-based competitions for the mental and intellectual development 
of students. 

6. To implement social welfare activities focused on educational, moral, cultural, and 
economic development, as well as on women and child welfare, poverty eradication, 
and overall social advancement. The aim is to enable self-reliance and foster mental 
and intellectual growth among underprivileged sections of society. 

7. To address key issues in tribal areas such as health, nutrition, epidemics, and hunger. 
Special emphasis is placed on running schools in backward tribal regions to provide 
access to quality education. 

8. To provide vocational training aligned with traditional skills for tribal youth to promote 
self-employment. 

9. To ensure access to modern, higher, technical, vocational, and free education for 
students, and to operate institutions that promote educational development. 

10. To spread awareness about government schemes related to rural and urban 
development, literature, sports, youth welfare, social welfare, women's empowerment, 
and health. Also, to organize camps to promote awareness on family planning, AIDS, 
superstition eradication, malnutrition elimination, pulse polio, and blood donation, 
while providing support to marginalized rural populations. 

11. To assist in the implementation and execution of public welfare schemes run by the 
central and state governments. 

12. To educate farmers about advanced agricultural and livestock-rearing techniques, 
promote their use for livelihood enhancement, and offer skill-based training and 
awareness to rural youth, including organizing production development programs. 

13. To support the implementation of SSR (Social Service Responsibility) programs and 
assist Panchayati Raj officials as needed in their implementation and management. 
Additionally, to work for the rehabilitation of the elderly, destitute, disabled, and 
displaced women, including the operation of old age homes. 

14. To support and assist in the functioning of biodiversity centers and government 
schemes related to ecological conservation and to work toward their outreach to the 
general public. 

15. To encourage rural youth to participate in training camps on beekeeping, promote 
tourism through camps, and provide training in the processing of forest products and 
medicinal plants. 

16. To promote health and health education, especially through humanitarian services for 
leprosy patients and persons with disabilities in both urban and rural areas. The 
organization also conducts blood donation camps and offers training to enhance the 
healthcare sector. 

17. To raise awareness about programs run by the Rural Development Department, Tribal 
Welfare Department, and Social Welfare Department and to assist in their execution. 

18. To work for the upliftment of the transgender community and organize awareness 
programs to integrate them into mainstream society. 



  
 

YEAR-WISE ACTIVITY HIGHLIGHTS 
 

2020–21 | FOUNDATION & ESTABLISHMENT 

 Legal registration of the organization. 

 Team-building and district-level youth mobilization. 

 Awareness on COVID-19 protocols and mask distribution. 

 First volunteer training and cleanliness campaigns. 

 

2021–22 | COMMUNITY OUTREACH EXPANSION 

 Active celebration of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav with flag marches and cultural 
displays. 

 Organized health awareness camps in collaboration with government hospitals. 

 Initiated Swachh Bharat Abhiyan in schools and slum areas. 

 Conducted workshops on women’s health, menstrual hygiene, and social 
inclusion. 

 Village visits and sanitation awareness in tribal regions. 
  

2022–23 | YOUTH EMPOWERMENT & CULTURAL PROMOTION 

 Celebrated National Youth Day (Swami Vivekananda Jayanti) with parades and 
talent hunts. 

 Started Drug-Free India Movement: rallies, slogans, street plays, school 
seminars. 

 Hosted Rangoli, folk music, and essay competitions in rural schools. 

 Promoted wall painting and slogan writing on public cleanliness and 
environmental care. 

 Conducted educational drives in collaboration with NSS/NCC units. 
 

2023 | CONSOLIDATION & DIVERSIFICATION 

 Youth Utsav 2023: dance, drama, debate, and poetry for rural youth. 

 Organized blood donation drives in partnership with Red Cross and hospitals. 

 Plastic-Free Campaign in Dhamtari market area with school volunteers. 

 Health screening camps, mental wellness sessions, and community yoga. 

 Celebrated International Environment Day, Gandhi Jayanti, Women's Day with 
large-scale public participation. 



  
 

2024 | INTEGRATED RURAL & CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 

 Launched Project Nirmal Gaon: model village campaign for cleanliness and social 
awareness. 

 Traditional Cultural Revival Program: Baiga, Panthi, Karma dance workshops. 

 Leadership and social skill training for young volunteers in Dhamtari and Raipur. 

 Promoted eco-friendly Diwali and Holi celebrations with awareness on pollution. 

 Village school outreach: health check-ups, menstrual hygiene, career talks. 

 Hosted Unity Dialogues for inter-community harmony and peacebuilding. 

 

PARTNERS & SUPPORTERS (NOVEMBER 2020 – MARCH 2025) 

GOVERNMENT & ADMINISTRATIVE PARTNERS: 

 Department of Culture and Rajbhasaha C.G. Govt. 

 Jila Panchayat Dhamtari 

 Local Block Development Offices (Janpad, Nagar Palikas) 

 Health Department and Public Hospitals 

Medical Collaborators: 

 District Hospital, Dhamtari 

 Civil Hospital, Raipur 

 Red Cross Society 

 Local doctors, health professionals, and counselors 

Educational Partners: 

 Government and private schools of Dhamtari and Raipur 

 NSS and NCC Units 

 ITI Colleges and local universities 

 Teachers and principals supporting community programs 

Cultural & Artistic Support: 

 Local folk artists and tribal performers. 

 Art and drama teachers 

 Cultural departments and youth art collectives 

 



  
 

NGOs & Social Groups: 

 Nehru Yuva Kendra Dhamtari 

 ALVA Foundation New Delhi 

 Janhit Chintak Sewa Samiti Dhamtari 

 Rotary and Lions Clubs 

 Women’s self-help groups, Mahila commando, Bharat mata vahini. 

 Village-based youth groups. 

Financial Supporters: 

 Philanthropic donors and alumni networks 

 Business owners and retailers of Dhamtari and Raipur 

 Individual contributors during events and outreach 

Future Vision & Strategic Goals 

 Establish a Youth Resource Center for leadership, skill training, and social 
innovation. 

 Scale Project Nirmal Gaon to 50+ villages by 2027. 

 Start a Digital Learning Van for tribal and remote schools. 

 Build partnerships with state-level institutions and CSR initiatives. 

 Promote youth-led entrepreneurship in rural areas through capacity-building. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 



  
 

 

 



  
 

 

 



  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

    

      



  
 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

  
 
 
   


